## DECLARATION OF THE LEGAL REPRESENTATIVE OF THE UNDERAGE CHILD

Below	signed by the legal representative		
Name	and Surname of the legal representative		
Name	and Surname of the underage child		
Date o	of birth of the underage child		
Perma	nent address of the underage child		
	hereby I declare hon	estly that:	
•	• an underage child is physically, mentally and health-conscious and can participate in the Marián Gáborík 2018 Ice Hockey School. I am aware of his health condition and I gave all the informations about all health problems to the organizer of the Hockey School Marián Gáborík 2018, which is the civil association MG HOCKEY, o.z. with registered office: Hodžova 6844, 911 01 Trenčín, SR, IČO: 50 595 580, registered by the Department of the Interior of the Slovak Republic, no. file VVS / 1-900 / 90-498 33.		
•	an underage child does not show symptoms of an acute illness, and the Regional Public Health Authority or general health care provider for children and adolescents does not have a quarantine measure (quarantine, increased health surveillance or medical supervision). I do not know that the underage child, his parents or other people living with him in the household, have come into contact with people who have a history of communicable disease (eg diarrhea, sore throat, viral hepatitis, inflammation cerebral bleeding, febrile illness with rashes).		
•	• in the case of an injury of the underage child caused by failure to comply with the instructions of the campsite leader or his authorized person, I give up any claim for compensation to the organizer or owners of the facility where the Summer Camp is taking place. At the same time, I give the organizer the right to provide the treatment or, call medical help if the underage child injury is required.		
•	in accordance with the new European GDPR Regulation and Act No. 18/2018 Z.z. on the protection of personal data ("the law"), I agree with the processing of the personal data of the underage child, including the name and surname, date of birth, address, health status and telephone contact.		
•	in accordance with the new European GDPR Regulation and Act No. 18/2018 Z.z. on the Protection of Personal Data ("the law"), I agree with the production of video and audio records made during the Hockey School of Marián Gáborík 2018 in order to inform the public about the organization of the Hockey School Marián Gáborík 2018 by means of mass media.		
•	I am acquainted with the program of the conditions for participation, the place and the dea	<del>-</del>	
In	date		
		Signature of the legal representative	